TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359285

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADS Seafood, Inc.		10/07/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sea Delight LLC	
Street Address:	8195 NW 67th Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851182	FISHERMAN'S GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027568087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: rkim@mwe.com, bmorgan@mwe.com, hpmorrison@mwe.com,

washington ip docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 500 North Capitol Street, NW Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62357-022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Y. Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - ADS Seafood Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0070

900341496

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WITNESSETH that ADS Seafood, Inc. (the "Assignor") whose full post office address is 8195 NW 67th Street, Miami, Florida 33166, United States of America, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, now paid by Sea Delight LLC (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 8195 NW 67th Street, Miami, Florida 33166, United States of America, to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in the trade-marks listed in the Schedule below including the goodwill and reputation associated therewith.

Executed on behalf of ADS Seafood, Inc., under the signature of its officer duly authorized in that regard, this ______ day of ______ October____, 2015.

.....

Name: CESAR BENCOSME

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE

Trade-mark

U.S. Registration No.

FISHERMAN'S Grill

3,851,182

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 10/20/2015